No. D&SJ/RMP/CN/2024- らすのう も ですえて Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated; Rampur Bushahr, the 11th July, 2024.

12

## **AUCTION NOTICE.**

Public auction of the condemned official vehicles No. HP 06-3000 i.e. Maruti Suzuki Dzire (Model 2010) of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr and No. HP25A-1035 i.e. Maruti Gypsy (Model 2010) of the Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo will be held by the Auction Committee on 26.07.2024 at 3.00 P.M. near Judicial Courts Complex, Rampur Bushahr (in front of Mini Secretariat, Rampur Bushahr). The perspective bidder will have to pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- as bid security for each vehicle before taking part in the bid before 2.00 PM on 26.07.2024, subject to refund to the unsuccessful bidders when the auction is over. The bid security of successful bidder will be adjusted towards the payment of total bid money. The highest bidder will be declared at the stroke of the hammer and he shall have to deposit 25 % of the bid value before the Committee immediately after the bid is over. The condemned vehicles will have to be removed by the highest bidder(s) after depositing the total bid money within 3 days from the date of auction. The Auction Committee has the right to accept or reject the auction without assigning any reason. The perspective bidder can inspect the said vehicles on any working day from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM.

.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr. Dated:- the th July 2024.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/CN/2024-Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P. Shimla for information please.
- The Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr.
   The Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTSC (Rape/POCSO), Rampur.

- 3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo.
- 4. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr.
- The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Ani, District Kullu, H.P.
   with the request to get affixed the copy of aforesaid auction notice on the Notice Board of their respective Courts for its vide publicity.
- 6. The Notice Board of this Court.
- 7. The Sub Divisional Officers(Civil) Rampur Bushahr, Kumarsain, Ani and Nirmand.
- 8. The Technical Team of this office with the direction to upload the same on the website of this Division.

District and Sessions Judge,

Kinnaur Civil and Sessions

Division at Rampur Bushahr.